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SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Mel Knight 1 121.67
Jimmy Chambers 2 118.75
Walter Frye 3 86.67
Cleve Eatman 4 85.42
Keith Kirkland 5 76.67
Allen Smith T6 75

Ray Woolfolk T6 75
Eli White 8 73.75
Donald Rucker 9 68.75

Harold Gibson ~ T10 62.5

Dave Wynn T10 62.5
George Weekes 12 61.67
Greg Ward 13 60.42

Greg Whitaker  T14 60
Herbie Lewis T14 60

Darryl Jeffries T14 60

RIVERVIEW TOP GROSS
PLAYER SCORE
Jimmy Chambers 75
Mel Knight 77
Darryl Jeffries 81
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Knight & Chambers excel at Riverview

Mel Knight (left) and Jimmy Chambers placed 1 & 2 in stroke play at

The Ball Strikers made
their second visit to River-
view this season and Mel
Knight returned to Ship-
pen Cup
with a vengeance. In addi-

competition

tion to a Ist place finish
in Riverview stroke play
with a blistering net 68,
Knight teamed with Reme
Jennings to defeat the
formidable team of Greg
Ward and Mike Conrad.
Knight’s
returned him to 1st place

performance

in the overall Cup compe-
tition.

Riverview

Jimmy Chambers teamed
with Walter Frye to win
their 4 ball match. Cham-
bers 2nd place finish in
Riverview stroke play put
him in 2nd place in the
Shippen Cup race, just a
few points behind Knight.
Frye moved up to 3rd
place in the Cup race.

Darryl Jeffries and new
member, Harold White
tied for 3rd place with net
71’s in Riverview stroke
play. Eli White rounded
out the top 5 in the day’s

stroke competition with a

net 73.

Other match team winners
at Riverview were Goodwin
Goddard/Darryl  Jeffries,
Dave Wynn/Herbie Lewis
and George Weekes/Don
Campbell. Eli White won
his individual match.

Top grossers at Riverview
were Jimmy Chambers (75),
Mel Knight (77)) and Darryl
Jeffries (81).

Next up in the Cup race is
Great bear on July 13.



Riverview Match Play Results

Ball Strikers Shippen Cup Team Match Play
Competition at Riverview Golf Course 6/22/2013

. Forward HC Course Match Match
Last  First  “ree |nDEX He MATCH TEAM o cult Ended E;ftz

Chambers Jimmy FALSE &7 5 5 A WIN 584 10
Frye Walter FALSE 182 16 5 A WIN 584 10
Smith Allen FALSE 14 12 5B LOSE 5&4

Culp Thomas FALSE 155 14 5B LOSE 5&4

Goddard Goodwin FALSE 56 5 3 A WIN 483 10
Jeffries Darryl FALSE 119 10 3 A WIN 483 10
Cavanaugt John FALSE 108 9 3B LOSE 4&3

Woolfolk Raymond FALSE 121 11 3B LOSE 4&3

Knight Melvin FALSE 104 8 B A WIN  4&3 10
Jennings Reme FALSE 153 13 6 A WIN 483 10
Ward Greg FALSE 129 11 6B LOSE 4&3

Conrad Michael FALSE 151 13 6B LOSE 4&3

White® Eli FALSE 255 22 1A WIN  B&5 10
Gresham® George  FALSE 264 23 1B LOSE 6&5

Fraser™ Earl FALSE 169 15 1C LOSE 1&0
Williamson Dan ***

Wynn David FALSE 112 10 4 A WIN 482 10
Lewis Herbie TRUE 161 11 4 A Win  4&2 10
Weekes George FALSE 166 15 4B Wik DEFAU 10
Campbell Don FALSE 185 16 4B Wi  DEFAU 10
Eatman  Cleveland FALSE 194 17 2 A WIN  2&1 10
Ward William TRUE 375 26 2 A WIN 281 10
White Harold FALSE 197 17 2B LOSE 28&1

Cosby Edward FALSE 217 19 2B LOSE 2&1

Team best ball match play (4 ball), Team A versus Team B
Forward Tees = Gold Tees, Regular Tees = White Tees

* White(A) plays Gresham(B) in individual match play
**Fraser(C) plays an odd man match against White(A)

*** Playing as a guest

Weekes/Campbell(4B) win scheduled match against Gibson/Lewis by default



Riverview Stroke Play Results

Last First

Knight Melvin
Chambers Jimmy
Jeffries Darryl
White Harold
White Eli
Conrad Michael
Jennings  Reme
Woolfolk Raymond

Fraser Earl
Ward William
Culp Thomas
Cavanaugh John

Wynn David
Eatman  Cleveland
Campbell Don
Ward Greg
Weekes George
Cosby Edward

Lewis Herbie
Frye Walter
Goddard Goodwin
Smith Allen

Gresham George

HC
INDEX
10.4
57
1.8
19.7
255
151
153
12.1
16.9
37.5
15.5
10.6
11.2
19.4
18.5
12.9
16.6
217
16.1
18.2
56
14
26.4

Forward
Tee

YES

YES

Course
HC
g
5
10
17
22
13
13
11
15
26
14
g
10
17
16
11
15
19
11
16
5
12
23

GOSS

77
75
81
68
85
g9
80
88
93
104
92
68
89
96
96
91
98
103
85
100
80
101
113

NET

68
70
71
71
73
78
[
7
78
78
78
79
79
79
&0
80
83
84
84
64
85
89
90

RANK

My = —a 2 & & 2 32 3 —a

[a [
[E R

Stroke
Points
30.00
20.00
12.50
12.50
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
8.33
8.33
8.33
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00



Gross Scores for Round 1 - June 22, 2013

Riverview 2013 (2)
Riverview CC

Riverview Gross Hole by Hole Results

Rank
1
2
3
T4

T9
11
12
13

T4

T16

T19

SIS

Tournament Pairing Program - 6/23/2013 7:32 PM

Holes
Far

CHAMBERS, Jimmy
ENIGHT, Melvin
JEFFRIES, Darryl
CAVANAUGH., John C
WHITE, Harold
WOOLFOLK, Raymond
CONFAD, Michael
WYNN, Mr. David
GODDARD, Goodwin
JENININGS, Reme
WAPRD, GregR
CULP, Thomas Sr.
FRASER._ Earl
LEWIS, Herbie
WHITE, Eli
CAMPBELL, Don
EATMAN, Cleveland
WEEKES. George
FEYE, Walter
WILLIAMSON, Dan
SMITH, Allen
COSEY,, Edward
WARD, William
GRESHAM., George
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Riverview Skins & Skills

Riverview 2013 (2)
Riverview CC
Round 1
Hole Gross  Winner
Skins
8 3 Melvin Knight $55
9 3 John C Cavanaugh  §55
12 2 Jimmy Chambers $55
16 3 Mr. David Wynn $55
Longest Drive 9 Goodwin Goodard

Closest to Pin 12 Jimmy Chambers

Walter Frye 50-50 $45



Hole #

Yardage Par
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310

285-315
420-490
100-110
290-345
150-185
425-455
310-340
340-390
305-340
275-330
150-165
460-520
125-140
280-305
340-385
330-365
455-480
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4-5
3-5
3-4
3-4
3-5
4-5
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Riverview Course Statistics

Riverview 2013 (2)
Riverview CC

Round 1 -- June 22, 2013

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 24

Holes
Out
In
Total

Yardage

2630-2940

2720-3030
5350-5970

Par
36

36

Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles  Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others
4.96 13 0 0 7 12 4 1
5.33 9 0 0 10 4 6 4
5.46 7 0 3 9 9 1 2
3.79 17 0 0 10 11 3 0
4.83 2 0 1 10 6 4 3
4.08 18 0 1 8 9 4 2
5.58 6 0 2 10 7 4 1
4.96 14 0 1 5 14 3 1
4.88 16 0 1 9 8 4 2
5.79 3 0 0 0 9 12 3
5.83 1 0 0 6 6 2 10
4.00 12 0 1 5 13 3 2
6.71 4 0 0 4 7 7 6
4.08 11 0 0 7 12 1 4
5.63 5 0 0 4 8 7 5
5.42 8 0 1 3 11 5 4
5.33 10 0 0 6 7 8 3
5.92 15 0 0 9 10 3 2
Stroke Avg Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others
43.875 0 9 78 80 33 16
48.708 0 2 44 83 48 39
92.583 0 11 122 163 81 55



Riverview Course Statistics by Rank

Riverview 2013 (2)
Riverview CC

Round 1 - June 22, 2013

Hole # Yardage

nles

11
5

10
13

13

273-330
200-343
305-340
460-520
280-3035
425453
420-450
340-385
330-363
283-313
125-140
150-165
310
310-340
455480
340-3%0
100-110
150-185

Yahiuge
2630-2040
2720-3030

Par StrokeAvg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys  Other:
4 383 1 1] 1] i 6 2 10
i4 483 2 1] 1 10 6 4 3
4 379 3 1] 1] 0 9 12 3
3 6.71 4 1] 1] 4 7 7 i
4 3.63 5 0 0 4 3 7 3
4-3 3.38 ] ] 2 10 7 4 1
3-3 346 7 ] 3 @ 9 1 2
4 342 8 1] 1 3 11 3 4
4 333 10 1] 1] i 7 8 3
43 333 9 1] 1] 10 4 6 4
3 408 11 1] 1] 7 12 1 4
3 4.00 12 1] 1 3 13 3 2
4 496 13 1] 1] 7 12 4 1
4 406 14 0 1 3 14 3 1
3 o2 15 ] ] @ 10 3 2
4 488 16 ] 1 @ 3 4 2
i4 39 17 1] 1] 10 11 3 1]
33 4108 18 1] 1 8 o 4 2
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Plaved = 24
Par Stroke Av Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

36 43875 0 9 78 80 2] z]

36 48.708 0 2 4 83 B B

7 92,583 0 11 122 163 B =]

otal

5350-3970




