

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

June 23, 2013

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 www.njballstrikers.com

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Mel Knight	1	121.67
Jimmy Chambers	2	118.75
Walter Frye	3	86.67
Cleve Eatman	4	85.42
Keith Kirkland	5	76.67
Allen Smith	T6	75
Ray Woolfolk	T6	75
Eli White	8	73.75
Donald Rucker	9	68.75
Harold Gibson	T10	62.5
Dave Wynn	T10	62.5
George Weekes	12	61.67
Greg Ward	13	60.42
Greg Whitaker	T14	60
Herbie Lewis	T14	60
Darryl Jeffries	T14	60
RIVERVIE	W TOP	GROSS

PLAYER	SCORE
Jimmy Chambers	75
Mel Knight	77
Darryl Jeffries	81

WW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Knight & Chambers excel at Riverview



Mel Knight (left) and Jimmy Chambers placed 1 & 2 in stroke play at Riverview

The Ball Strikers made their second visit to Riverview this season and Mel Knight returned to Shippen Cup competition with a vengeance. In addition to a 1st place finish in Riverview stroke play with a blistering net 68, Knight teamed with Reme Jennings to defeat the formidable team of Greg Ward and Mike Conrad. Knight's performance returned him to 1st place in the overall Cup competition.

Jimmy Chambers teamed with Walter Frye to win their 4 ball match. Chambers 2nd place finish in Riverview stroke play put him in 2nd place in the Shippen Cup race, just a few points behind Knight. Frye moved up to 3rd place in the Cup race.

Darryl Jeffries and new member, Harold White tied for 3rd place with net 71's in Riverview stroke play. Eli White rounded out the top 5 in the day's stroke competition with a net 73.

Other match team winners at Riverview were Goodwin Goddard/Darryl Jeffries, Dave Wynn/Herbie Lewis and George Weekes/Don Campbell. Eli White won his individual match.

Top grossers at Riverview were Jimmy Chambers (75), Mel Knight (77)) and Darryl Jeffries (81).

Next up in the Cup race is Great bear on July 13.

Riverview Match Play Results

Ball Strikers Shippen Cup Team Match Play Competition at Riverview Golf Course 6/22/2013											
Last	First	Forward Tee	HC INDEX	Course HC	матсн	TEAM		Match Ended	Match Points		
Smith	Jimmy Walter Allen Thomas	FALSE FALSE FALSE FALSE	5.7 18.2 14 15.5	5 16 12 14	5 5	A A B B	WIN WIN LOSE LOSE	5&4 5&4 5&4 5&4	10 10		
Jeffries Cavanaugh	Goodwin Darryl John Raymond	FALSE FALSE FALSE FALSE	5.6 11.9 10.8 12.1	5 10 9 11	3	A A B B	WIN WIN LOSE LOSE	4&3 4&3 4&3 4&3	10 10		
Jennings Ward	Melvin Reme Greg Michael	FALSE FALSE FALSE FALSE	10.4 15.3 12.9 15.1	9 13 11 13	6 6	A A B B	WIN WIN LOSE LOSE	4&3 4&3 4&3 4&3	10 10		
Gresham*	Eli George Earl Dan ***	FALSE FALSE FALSE	25.5 26.4 16.9	22 23 15	1	A B C	WIN LOSE LOSE	6&5 6&5 1&0	10		
Lewis Weekes	David Herbie George Don	FALSE TRUE FALSE FALSE	11.2 16.1 16.6 18.5	10 11 15 16	4	A A B B	WIN WIN WIN WIN	4&2 4&2 DEFAU DEFAU	10 10 10 10		
Ward White	Cleveland William Harold Edward	FALSE TRUE FALSE FALSE		17 26 17 19	2 2	A A B B	WIN WIN LOSE LOSE	2&1 2&1 2&1 2&1 2&1	10 10		
Team best Forward Te											
* White(A) **Fraser(C)) plays an o										
*** Playing a Weekes/Ca			odulad	match as	iningt Cit	con/l c	wie bu d	ofouilt			

Riverview Stroke Play Results

Last	First	HC INDEX	Forward Tee	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
Knight	Melvin	10.4		9	77	68	1	30.00
Chambers	Jimmy	5.7		5	75	70	2	20.00
Jeffries	Darryl	11.9		10	81	71	3	12.50
White	Harold	19.7		17	88	71	3	12.50
White	Eli	25.5		22	95	73	5	10.00
Conrad	Michael	15.1		13	89	76	6	10.00
Jennings	Reme	15.3		13	90	77	7	10.00
Woolfolk	Raymond	12.1		11	88	77	7	10.00
Fraser	Earl	16.9		15	93	78	9	8.33
Ward	William	37.5	YES	26	104	78	9	8.33
Culp	Thomas	15.5		14	92	78	9	8.33
Cavanaugh	John	10.8		9	88	79	12	5.00
Wynn	David	11.2		10	89	79	12	5.00
Eatman	Cleveland	19.4		17	96	79	12	5.00
Campbell	Don	18.5		16	96	80	15	5.00
Ward	Greg	12.9		11	91	80	15	5.00
Weekes	George	16.6		15	98	83	17	5.00
Cosby	Edward	21.7		19	103	84	18	5.00
Lewis	Herbie	16.1	YES	11	95	84	18	5.00
Frye	Walter	18.2		16	100	84	18	5.00
Goddard	Goodwin	5.6		5	90	85	21	5.00
Smith	Allen	14		12	101	89	22	5.00
Gresham	George	26.4		23	113	90	23	5.00

Riverview Gross Hole by Hole Results

	Riverview 2013	3 (2)																					
	Riverview C	С																					
ross	Scores for Round 1 -																						
		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16		18	IN	TOTAL
Rank		Par	4	4	5	3	4	3	5	4	4	36	4	4	3	5	3	4	4	4	5	36	72
1	CHAMBERS, Jimmy		4	4	6	3	4	3	5	5	4	38	5	4	2	5	3	4	5	4	5	37	75
2	KNIGHT, Melvin		4	5	4	3	4	4	4	3	5	36	6	4	3	6	3	5	5	4	5	41	77
3	JEFFRIES, Darryl		4	7	4	3	4	4	5	4	5	40	5	4	4	5	4	4	5	5	5	41	81
T4	CAVANAUGH, John C		4	4	5	4	4	3	5	5	3	37	5	5	5	10	4	5	4	7	6	51	88
	WHITE, Harold		5	4	6	4	4	3	5	5	5	41	6	4	4	8	3	6	6	4	6	47	88
	WOOLFOLK, Raymond		5	4	5	5	5	4	5	5	4	42	5	8	4	6	4	5	4	5	5	46	88
T7	CONRAD, Michael		6	6	5	4	4	6	4	4	7	46	5	5	3	6	4	5	5	4	6	43	89
	WYNN, Mr. David		5	8	5	3	4	3	5	4	4	41	6	8	4	7	4	4	3	6	6	48	89
Т9	GODDARD, Goodwin		5	4	4	4	5	3	6	5	4	40	6	4	4	5	3	5	5	8	10	50	90
	JENNINGS, Reme		4	4	6	3	6	5	5	5	4	42	6	7	5	6	3	4	6	5	6	48	90
11	WARD, Greg R		5	4	5	4	5	3	6	6	4	42	5	5	4	7	4	6	8	5	5	49	91
12	CULP, Thomas Sr.		5	4	5	4	4	4	6	5	4	41	6	7	4	8	4	6	4	6	6	51	92
13	FRASER, Earl		5	6	5	3	4	4	5	5	7	44	6	5	4	7	4	6	5	6	6	49	93
T14	LEWIS, Herbie		4	5	5	4	3	5	6	5	6	43	5	6	6	5	6	6	5	6	7	52	95
	WHITE, Eli		4	4	5	4	5	4	5	6	4	41	6	7	4	9	4	6	5	7	6	54	95
T16	CAMPBELL, Don		6	5	6	3	6	3	6	5	5	45	7	7	4	8	3	5	6	6	5	51	96
	EATMAN, Cleveland		5	5	6	4	3	6	6	4	6	45	6	5	3	6	3	8	8	5	7	51	96
18	WEEKES, George		5	6	6	3	5	5	7	6	4	47	8	6	3	7	6	7	5	4	5	51	98
T19	FRYE, Walter		5	7	6	5	6	4	5	4	5	47	7	8	6	6	4	7	5	5	5	53	100
	WILLIAMSON, Dan		5	6	8	4	5	5	7	5	6	51	5	5	4	7	4	5	7	6	6	49	100
21	SMITH, Allen		7	5	5	5	6	4	6	5	5	48	6	7	5	7	4	5	7	6	6	53	101
22	COSBY,, Edward		7	6	6	4	7	5	6	5	6	52	6	4	3	6	6	7	6	6	7	51	103
23	WARD, William		6	7	7	5	6	4	7	5	5	52	5	7	4	8	6	6	6	5	5	52	104
24	GRESHAM, George		6	8	6	3	7	4	7	8	5	54	6	8	4	9	5	8	5	6	8	59	113
	nt Pairing Program - 6/23/201	2 7.52 DM	r																				Page:

Riverview Skins & Skills

Riverview 2013 (2) Riverview CC

Round 1

Hole Gross Winner

Skins

8	3	Melvin Knight	\$55
9	3	John C Cavanaugh	\$55
12	2	Jimmy Chambers	\$55
16	3	Mr. David Wynn	\$55

Longest Drive 9 Goodwin Goodard

Closest to Pin 12 Jimmy Chambers

Walter Frye 50-50 \$45

Riverview Course Statistics

Riverview 2013 (2) Riverview CC

Round 1 -- June 22, 2013

<u>Hole #</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	Pars	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	Others
1	310	4	4.96	13	0	0	7	12	4	1
2	285-315	4-5	5.33	9	0	0	10	4	6	4
3	420-490	3-5	5.46	7	0	3	9	9	1	2
4	100-110	3-4	3.79	17	0	0	10	11	3	0
5	290-345	3-4	4.83	2	0	1	10	6	4	3
6	150-185	3-5	4.08	18	0	1	8	9	4	2
7	425-455	4-5	5.58	6	0	2	10	7	4	1
8	310-340	4	4.96	14	0	1	5	14	3	1
9	340-390	4	4.88	16	0	1	9	8	4	2
10	305-340	4	5.79	3	0	0	0	9	12	3
11	275-330	4	5.83	1	0	0	6	6	2	10
12	150-165	3	4.00	12	0	1	5	13	3	2
13	460-520	5	6.71	4	0	0	4	7	7	6
14	125-140	3	4.08	11	0	0	7	12	1	4
15	280-305	4	5.63	5	0	0	4	8	7	5
16	340-385	4	5.42	8	0	1	3	11	5	4
17	330-365	4	5.33	10	0	0	6	7	8	3
18	455-480	5	5.92	15	0	0	9	10	3	2

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 24

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	g Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2630-2940	36	43.875	0	9	78	80	33	16
In	2720-3030	36	48.708	0	2	44	83	48	39
Total	5350-5970	72	92.583	0	11	122	163	81	55

Riverview Course Statistics by Rank

R	iverview	<i>201</i> .	3 (2)								
	Rivervi	ew C	C								
P	ound 1 Ju		2012								
K	Juna 1 Ju	ine 22	, 2015								
Hole	# Yardage	Par	Stroke A	avg Hole	e Rank	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogey:	s Othe
11	275-330	4	5.83		1	0	0	6	6	2	10
5	290-345	3-4	4.83		2	0	1	10	6	4	3
10	305-340	4	5.79		3	0	0	0	9	12	3
13	460-520	5	6.71		4	0	0	4	7	7	6
15	280-305	4	5.63		5	0	0	4	8	7	5
7	425-455	4-5	5.58		6	0	2	10	7	4	1
3	420-490	3-5	5.46		7	0	3	9	9	1	2
16	340-385	4	5.42		8	0	1	3	11	5	4
17	330-365	4	5.33		10	0	0	6	7	8	3
2	285-315	4-5	5.33		9	0	0	10	4	6	4
14	125-140	3	4.08		11	0	0	7	12	1	4
12	150-165	3	4.00		12	0	1	5	13	3	2
1	310	4	4.96		13	0	0	7	12	4	1
8	310-340	4	4.96		14	0	1	5	14	3	1
18	455-480	5	5.92		15	0	0	9	10	3	2
9	340-390	4	4.88		16	0	1	9	8	4	2
4	100-110	3-4	3.79		17	0	0	10	11	3	0
6	150-185	3-5	4.08		18	0	1	8	9	4	2
Stat	istics deriv	ed fro	m the #	of Round	ls Played =	24					
les	Yardage]	Par S	troke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pa	rs Bog	geys D. I	Bogeys	Others
ut	2630-2940		36	43.875	0	9	7	8	30	#	#
n	2720-3030		36	48.708	0	2	4	4	33	#	#
tal	5350-5970		72	92.583	0	11	12	2 1	63	#	#